NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN



Head Office Karachi

INVITATION FOR BID

- 1. Refurbishment of newly acquired rented premises for shifting of Islamic Banking Quaid-e-Azam Road Branch to Adam Khan Panhwer Road Jacobabad (Sindh Region).
- 2. Refurbishment of newly acquired rented premises for shifting of Islamic Banking City Branch Dadu at Main Bazar Road Dadu (Sindh Region).
- 3. Renovation of Akora Khattak Branch IBG, (KPK& Fata Region)

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bid for the above works from pre-qualified firms/ contractors of National Bank of Pakistan or reputed firms having relevant work experience in repair / renovation, refurbishment of Banks / Financial Institution, Multinational Government Autonomous bodies. The contractors / firms, who are registered with Income tax Department and Pakistan Engineering Council in category "C-6" or above may apply for tenders. The interested contractors are advised to submit their request on company letter heads along with following data / information as per given below format. The tenders will be issued to only those contractors who have completed at least three (03) projects of similar nature in past two years having completion cost of project Rs.4.0 million or above.

S#	Name of Projects in	Date of	Name of	Completion	Date of	Actual date
	Hand	work order /	projects	certificate	work order	of
		expected	completed	issued by		completion
		completion		the		
		date		Employer		

Bidding documents containing detail and condition, method of procurement for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, etc. are available for the interested bidders who may collect from the office of Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing, 3rd floor, NBP, Head Office Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road Karachi during office hours from today onwards on any working day up to <u>27/11/2017</u> after paying a tender fee of Rs.1000/- (Non Refundable) in shape of payment order in favor of Chief Engineer, National Bank of Pakistan.

The tender in sealed envelope will be received on <u>28/11/2017</u> at <u>2:30 p.m.</u> in the office of the Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing and will be opened on same day publicly at **3:00 p.m.** in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors who wish to be participated.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of payment order/Demand Draft in the name of the Chief Engineer NBP must accompany with each tender.

Chief Engineer
Engineering Division
National Bank of Pakistan
Head Office
I-i Chundrigar Road Karachi
PABX 021-99220100-50 Ext:2852, 2403